Finance report 10th March 2026
Item 10
10.1 Payment approval
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10.2 To consider adding a new column onto the payments approval sheet which provides a brief justification for the expenditure.
10.3 Budget summary – page 2
10.4 Bank reconciliation – page 3
10.5 To approve retrospective expenditure for the cost of subscribing to a PO Box to comply with AGAR Assertion 10 (Digital & Data Compliance) requirements, principles of good governance, data protection, continuity, and professionalism expected of public bodies. Cost split between clerk’s other parish councils, £111.45 each per annum.
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Bank reconciliation as at 10th March 2026
Balance a per statement		£15218.21
Less payments 			£3.79
Balance as per cashbook		£15214.42
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Signed ____________________________ Date _______________________

Signed ____________________________ Date _______________________
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Payments made & to be made since last meeting in January 2026

Reason PAYEE Income Sub total  VAT Total

Ref 

No.

Minute 

Ref

Payment 

Approval

Village Maintenance

TSL Home & Garden 

Services £150.00 £150.00 173 10/03/2026

street furniture Glasdon Uk Ltd £246.50 £49.30 £295.80 174

item 10 

11.11.25 10/03/2026

Office Expenses Clerk - Office Exp  £111.45 £111.45 175S.O.D 10/03/2026

Staff costs HMRC - PAYE £124.00 £124.00 176 10/03/2026

Staff costs Staff costs £248.25 £248.25 177 10/03/2026

Office Expenses Clerk - Office Exp  £29.25 £29.25 178 10/03/2026

Village Maintenance Cllr M Rossi £6.99 £6.99 179 10/03/2026

Office Expenses Microsoft £3.99 £0.80 £4.79 180 10/03/2026

Training SLCC £35.00 £7.00 £42.00 181 10/03/2026

Civic Amenity Visits SBC £813.33£162.67 £976.00 182 10/03/2026

VAT reclaim HMRC - VAT Reclaim 251.1 £0.00 183 10/03/2026

Staff costs Staff costs £248.25 £248.25 184 10/03/2026

Office Expenses Clerk - Office Exp  £26.25 £26.25 185 10/03/2026

Office Expenses Clerk - Office Exp  29.25 £0.00 186

payment 

error ref 

178 10/03/2026

Office Expenses Clerk - Office Exp  £3.79 £3.79 187

Total £2,266.82

less payments already made £2,263.03

Total left to pay £3.79
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Budget monitoring for 2025/26

Income Budget Actual Variance  Notes

Precept £14,667.31 £14,667.31 £0.00

Concurrent £413.00 £413.00 £0.00

Support Grant SBC £402.69 £402.69 £0.00

VAT reclaim £0.00 £251.10 -£251.10

Bank Transfer  £0.00 £50.00 -£50.00

Office Expenses £0.00 £34.17 -£34.17

Total £15,483.00 15,818.27

Expenditure Actual Variance 

Staff costs £3,100.00 3,663.87 -£563.87

Insurance £500.00 300.00 £200.00

Office Expenses £250.00 1,453.47 -£1,203.47

Internal Audit £200.00 126.00 £74.00

External Audit £200.00 0.00 £200.00

Room Hire £100.00 135.00 -£35.00

Civic Amenity Visits £950.00 976.00 -£26.00

Website £200.00 150.00 £50.00

Training £200.00 42.00 £158.00

Village Maintenance £2,000.00 296.98 £1,703.02

Defibrillator £500.00 231.57 £268.43

Subscriptions £200.00 233.78 -£33.78

Play Area £0.00 0.00 £0.00

Grants £750.00 3,640.00

-£2,890.00

Elections £0.00 0.00

£0.00

Bank Transfer  £0.00 0.00

£0.00

street furniture £0.00 295.80

-£295.80

Total £9,150.00 11,544.47

Excess of income over expenditure 4,273.80

Balance brougt forward from 2024-25 10,940.62

Balance to cashbook 15,214.42

Actual income 2025-26 £15,768.27 £11,248.67 Actual expenditure 2025-26
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14/01/2026 173 2 General 29 Village Maintenance 74 TSL Home & Garden Services

£150.00

£150.00

£17,050.89

BACS

y

10/03/2026

21/01/2026 174 2 General 43 street furniture 73 Glasdon Uk Ltd

£246.50

£49.30 £295.80

£16,755.09

BACS

y

item 10 11.11.25 10/03/2026

23/01/2026 175 1 Administration 22 Office Expenses 68 Clerk - Office Exp 

£111.45

£111.45

£16,643.64

BACS

y

S.O.D 10/03/2026

23/11/2026 176 1 Administration 20 Staff costs 65 HMRC - PAYE

£124.00

£124.00

£16,519.64

BACS

y

10/03/2026

03/02/2026 177 1 Administration 20 Staff costs 67 Staff costs

£248.25

£248.25

£16,271.39

BACS

y

10/03/2026

03/02/2026 178 1 Administration 22 Office Expenses 68 Clerk - Office Exp 

£29.25

£29.25

£16,242.14

BACS

y

10/03/2026

04/02/2026 179 2 General 29 Village Maintenance 81 Cllr M Rossi

£6.99

£6.99

£16,235.15

BACS

y

10/03/2026

13/02/2026 180 1 Administration 22 Office Expenses 90 Microsoft

£3.99

£0.80 £4.79

£16,230.36

BACS

y

10/03/2026

17/02/2026 181 1 Administration 28 Training 84 SLCC

£35.00

£7.00 £42.00

£16,188.36

BACS

y

10/03/2026

17/02/2026 182 2 General 30 Civic Amenity Visits 62 SBC

£813.33

£162.67 £976.00

£15,212.36

BACS

y

10/03/2026

20/02/2026 183 5 Income 35 VAT reclaim 66 HMRC - VAT Reclaim £251.10 £0.00

£15,463.46

BACS

y

10/03/2026

03/03/2026 184 1 Administration 20 Staff costs 67 Staff costs

£248.25

£248.25

£15,215.21

BACS

y

10/03/2026

03/03/2026 185 1 Administration 22 Office Expenses 68 Clerk - Office Exp 

£26.25

£26.25

£15,188.96

BACS

y

10/03/2026

05/03/2026 186 5 Income 22 Office Expenses 68 Clerk - Office Exp  £29.25 £0.00

£15,218.21

BACS

y

payment error ref 178 10/03/2026

06/03/2026 187 1 Administration 22 Office Expenses 68 Clerk - Office Exp 

£3.79

£3.79

£15,214.42

BACS 10/03/2026
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. NatWest

Transactions

Your transactions

Showing: 10 Feb 2026 to 09 Mar 2026, All Transactions

Account type: Business Current

Account number: 19191553

Sort code: 522100

Account name: BRADLEY PARISH COUNC

Dote: 10 Mar 2026

Date Type  Description Paid in Paid out Balance
'NKOLA EVANS . March 26 , VIA MOBILE -

05 Mar 2026 DPC PYMT, FP 05/03/26 10, £2625 £15.21821
36095547355912000N
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. NatWest

Transactions

Account type: Business Reserve Account
Account number: 19251130

Sort code: 522100

Account name: BRADLEY PARISH COUN

Your transactions Date: 10 Mar 2026

Showing: 10 Feb 2026 to 09 Mar 2026, All Transactions

Date Type  Description Paid in Paid out Balance

27Feb 2026 INT '27FEB GRS 19251130 £18.48 £2537333
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Current Account £15,214.42Earmarked funds

Reserves account £25,373.33Elections £10,000.00

Less earmarked funds £10,000.00

Total £30,587.75


